

## <u>BILL</u>

A

## <u>FOR</u>

## <u>A LAW TO REPEAL THE NASARAWA STATE AGENCY FOR</u> <u>SCIENCE EQUIPMENT PRODUCTION LAW</u>

BE IT ENACTED by the Nasarawa State House of *Enactment* Assembly and by the authority of same as follows:

- S.2 The Nasarawa State Agency for Science Equipment *Repeal* Production Law No. 79 of 2009 is hereby repealed.

This printed impression has been carefully compared by me with the Bill, which has been passed by the Nasarawa State House of Assembly and is found by me to be a true and correct copy of the Bill.

## .....

EGO MAIKEFFI ABASHE Clerk of the House Nasarawa State House of Assembly

I assented this ......2011

UMARU TANKO AL-MAKURA Governor Nasarawa State of Nigeria

.....